
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH EdadSex Cat Hpu Total

1 GC01819429 CERVIÑO LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 6,3 S M 2 4 37
GC01816413 GOMEZ CERDEIRA, BEATRIZ 12 S F 3 8 37

3 GC01996150 ROIG MARIÑO, JAVIER 12 M M 3 9 36
4 GC01442529 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 8,9 J M 2 7 34

GC01443217 COIRA TORRES, JAIME 12 S M 3 10 34
GC01172480 RIVERA GOMEZ, DOMINGO 18 S M 3 15 34
GC01186951 MARCET MIRAMONTES, JUAN 18 S M 3 16 34

8 GC01926419 LEMOS PIRES, JOSE PEDRO 4,3 S M 1 2 33
GC01148081 CADARSO SUAREZ, LUIS 10 S M 2 8 33
GC01926936 VALERO GOMEZ, JAVIER 11 S M 2 9 33

11 GC01795521 PERNAS MARIÑO, BELTRAN 2,5 M M 1 0 32
GC01056933 MIELGO DE LUQUE, SANTIAGO 3,4 M M 1 1 32
GC01791042 GONZALEZ-BABE MATEOS, YAGO 9,1 M M 2 7 32
GC01364960 PERNAS GARCIA, PABLO 16 S M 3 14 32

15 GC01975959 ROMERO ROMAN, BORJA 12 M M 3 10 31
GC01933103 RIVADA LUSQUIÑOS, SAMUEL 13 M M 3 11 31
GC01111404 REGOJO BALBOA, JACOBO 16 M M 3 13 31
GC10774416 MARTINEZ VERGES, PEDRO 17 S M 3 15 31

19 GC05167282 LAGE CUIÑAS, SERGIO 7,7 M M 2 5 30
GC01021828 LLORCA MANEIRO, ANA 9,5 S F 2 7 30
GC01366441 PARRY , NATHAN 10 S M 2 8 30
GC55902271 ESTEVEZ GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 13 S M 3 10 30
GC01037446 DEL RIO ABELENDA, JOSE 15 S M 3 12 30
GC55129456 MARTINEZ CUETO, PEDRO 18 S M 3 15 30
GC01782536 MAGALLANES BAS, MARIANO 18 S M 3 15 30

26 GC01756279 GONZALEZ GARCIA, SANTIAGO 7,7 M M 2 5 29
GC01319894 SILVA GONZALEZ, LUIS 8,1 S M 2 6 29
GC01466552 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JOSE 9 M M 2 7 29
GC01246310 SANTANDER LOPEZ, FCO. JAVIER 11 S M 2 8 29
GC01187395 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, JORGE L. 12 S M 3 10 29
GC01052380 VARELA VAAMONDE, JACOBO 14 S M 3 12 29
GC01801061 DEL FEDELE, MONICA 18 S F 3 15 29

33 GC01806689 CASADELLA LONG, GINA 7,9 S F 2 5 28
GC01891273 MIGUEL RUBIO, GABRIEL 11 S M 2 9 28
CM00138402 GARCIA DE LA MATA DE LA SERNA,JAIME 12 M M 3 9 28
GC01053423 MENDEZ PEREZ, CORAL 18 S F 3 14 28

37 GC55367824 ROMERO LAGE, CARLOS 7,2 S M 2 5 27
GC05972923 FERNANDEZ GRANDAL, MANUEL 13 S M 3 10 27
GC55898562 PEÑA CASTIÑEIRA, ANTONIO 15 S M 3 12 27
GC01022284 ROSSIGNOLI RECIO, Mª DE LA O 16 S F 3 13 27

41 GC01096691 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 1,2 M M 1 -1 26
GC01315536 GONZALEZ FREIRE, JOSE 9,5 M M 2 7 26
GC01279148 BARREIRO CUIÑAS, TITO 15 S M 3 13 26

44 GC01326623 CUERVO DIAZ DEL RIO, JOSE RAMON 8 M M 2 6 25
45 GC01204109 CABO LOPEZ, JOSE 7,1 S M 2 5 24

GC01466553 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JUAN 8,4 J M 2 6 24
GC01976696 ARAMBARRI IGLESIAS, JAVIER 13 M M 3 10 24
GC01077942 POZACO PESQUEIRA, ALFONSO 17 M M 3 14 24

ONDA CERO 
CLASIFICACIÓN HÁNDICAP

ASC VIERNES: 0

ASC SÁBADO: 0
30 ó 31 de Agosto  de 2023

1ª CATEGORÍA Hasta Hándicap 18,8



GC01189593 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, FELIX 18 S M 3 16 24
50 GC01243772 PORTELA JELUSICH, ALEJANDRO 13 S M 3 11 23

GC05989536 DOMINGUEZ GESTIDO, CARLOS 17 M M 3 15 23
52 GC01237989 LOPEZ SILVA, MANUEL 17 S M 3 15 22
53 GC01089790 SEOANE ALONSO, LUIS MIGUEL 19 S M 4 11 21
54 GC01246820 MOSQUERA PEREZ, FRANCISCO J. 19 S M 4 11 18
55 GC01442531 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 8,2 M M 2 6 15
56 GC01053426 SUANZES LEGEREN, ADOLFO 9,7 S M 2 7 6
57 GC55913143 CALLES PRIETO, JAVIER 17 S M 3 15 Ret

GC01192192 IGLESIAS VAZQUEZ, DARIO 17 S M 3 14 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH EdadSex Cat Hpu Total

1 GC00385383 SENANDE MEIJOME, PABLO 22 M M 4 20 39
2 GC00376003 PIÑEIRO VICENTE, JORGE 24 M M 4 22 38
3 GC01992462 TABOADA IGLESIAS, ALBERTO 27 S M 5 25 37
4 GC51780297 PEREZ IGLESIAS, BRAULIO 27 S M 5 24 35
5 GC04505925 CUERVO DIAZ DEL RIO,GONZALO 23 M M 4 21 34

GC00182786 SOBRAL FERNANDEZ, JORGE 33 S M 5 28 34
7 GC01220904 COVELO LOPEZ, MARIO 19 S M 4 17 33

GC01995350 GLEZ DE HAZ Y DIAZ-CASTROVERDE, EUGENIO 22 S M 4 20 33
GC00907011 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE TOMAS 26 S M 4 23 33
GC01101411 BARRERAS GLEZ-PASTORIZA, JAIME 26 S M 4 24 33

11 GC01979153 ESTEVEZ MARQUEZ, ANA MARIA 19 M F 4 16 32
GC01109113 GALAN MUSATADI, CARLOS 20 S M 4 18 32
GC01934572 VILLAR VAZQUEZ, CLARA 25 M F 4 21 32

14 GC01984532 ZULUETA DE MADARIAGA, JAIME 21 S M 4 19 31
GC01898070 BARRERAS ALEN, ENRIQUE 22 S M 4 20 31
GC01917754 PAZ JOHNSTONE, NICOLAS 26 M M 4 24 31

17 GC01245269 TORRES RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES 21 S F 4 17 30
GC01970295 MARTINEZ FRANCO, IAGO 20 M M 4 18 30
GC01241918 LODEIRO SALGUEIRO, Mª ASUNCION 24 S F 4 20 30
GC01033695 GONZALEZ MENDEZ, CARLOS 24 M M 4 21 30
GC01246945 MEDINA VELOSO, Mª CARMEN 27 S F 5 22 30
GC01191473 SASTRE VAZQUEZ, CARMEN 27 S F 5 22 30

23 GC10090677 VELA SASTRE, RAFAEL 28 S M 5 20 29
GC01930922 GONZALEZ-BABE IGLESIAS, RAMON 25 S M 4 22 29

25 CP29439491 ROBERES DE COMINGES, JULIO 23 M M 4 21 28
GC01077571 VALDENEBRO BLANCO, BEGOÑA 32 M F 5 26 28

27 GC01098435 BEIRAS CUNQUEIRO, ANDREIA 19 M F 4 15 27
GC05972832 FERNANDEZ PARADELA, JOSE 19 S M 4 17 27
GC01371670 MARIÑO GARRIDO, TERESA 22 S F 4 18 27
GC14782483 ARES  VAZQUEZ, JESUS FRANCISCO 20 S M 4 18 27
GC05058224 MAZAIRA GONZALEZ, LUCIANO 20 S M 4 18 27
GC01796119 MUÑOZ DIAZ DEL RIO, BELEN 27 M F 5 22 27
GC51378932 SALGUEIRO MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS 26 S M 4 23 27
GC01365516 GONZALEZ VALVERDE, Mª NELLY 28 S F 5 24 27
GC01931046 GONZALEZ-BABE IGLESIAS, FEDERICO 29 S M 5 26 27

36 GC01947011 COUSO LORENZO, RAFAEL 24 S M 4 16 26
CP29449526 SANCHEZ MANTILLA, JOSE MARIA 20 M M 4 17 26
CM03920213 ASTORGA GONZALEZ, LUIS FRANCISCO 22 S M 4 20 26
GC01362110 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, JOSE LUIS 27 S M 5 24 26
CM56632852 CLAVERO PARADIÑEIRO, ISAURA M. 33 S F 5 26 26

41 GC01241917 RIVAS AZURMENDI, BENEDICTO 19 S M 4 17 24
GC01948848 MUÑOZ DIAZ DEL RIO, NICOLAS 21 M M 4 18 24

2ª CATEGORÍA Desde Hándicap 18,9



GC55406056 JORRETO MOSQUERA, MIGUEL 25 S M 4 22 24
44 GC01932790 BRIALES PORCIOLES, ALFREDO 20 S M 4 18 23

GC01164984 ZAYAS CARVAJAL, GALO 20 S M 4 18 23
GC01184681 ZULUETA CANABAL, LUIS 25 M M 4 23 23

47 GC01318178 MORENO ZALVE, HERMINIO 20 S M 4 17 21
CB00337106 PIµON REY, SANTIAGO 25 S M 4 23 21
GC00942630 AUTRAN CASTER, GONZALO 27 S M 5 24 21

50 GC01140583 ASTORGA GONZALEZ, MARTA 19 S F 4 15 20
51 GC01941746 RODRIGUEZ  PIÑEIRO, JOSE 29 S M 5 27 19
52 GC01067478 LORENZO PEREIRA, JOSE LUIS 19 S M 4 17 18
53 GC01052383 MENDEZ PEREZ, PALOMA 26 S F 4 22 15
54 GC01428659 PONTE GARCIA, ADELAIDA 34 S F 5 26 14
55 CM01778422 ZAYAS BARCENA, GALO 19 J M 4 17 Dsc

GC01785641 IGLESIAS LLORCA, JORGE 19 J M 4 17 N.P
GC00344534 SOLANO NOVO, MARIA TERESA 36 S F 5 26 N.P
GC00344304 DELGADO SANCHEZ, CARLOS 35 S M 5 28 N.P

MEJOR DRIVE HOYO 5/14: BELTRAN PERNAS MARIÑO
MEJOR APPROACH HOYO 9/18: JOSE DEL RIO ABELENDA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH EdadSex Cat Hpu Total

1 GC01819429 CERVIÑO LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 6,3 S M 2 4 33
2 GC01795521 PERNAS MARIÑO, BELTRAN 2,5 M M 1 0 32
3 GC01926419 LEMOS PIRES, JOSE PEDRO 4,3 S M 1 2 31

GC01056933 MIELGO DE LUQUE, SANTIAGO 3,4 M M 1 1 31
5 GC01816413 GOMEZ CERDEIRA, BEATRIZ 12 S F 3 8 30
6 GC01996150 ROIG MARIÑO, JAVIER 12 M M 3 9 29
7 GC01442529 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 8,9 J M 2 7 28
8 GC01096691 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 1,2 M M 1 -1 27
9 GC01443217 COIRA TORRES, JAIME 12 S M 3 10 26

GC01926936 VALERO GOMEZ, JAVIER 11 S M 2 9 26
GC01148081 CADARSO SUAREZ, LUIS 10 S M 2 8 26
GC05167282 LAGE CUIÑAS, SERGIO 7,7 M M 2 5 26

13 GC01791042 GONZALEZ-BABE MATEOS, YAGO 9,1 M M 2 7 25
GC01756279 GONZALEZ GARCIA, SANTIAGO 7,7 M M 2 5 25

15 GC01319894 SILVA GONZALEZ, LUIS 8,1 S M 2 6 24
16 GC01975959 ROMERO ROMAN, BORJA 12 M M 3 10 23

GC01366441 PARRY , NATHAN 10 S M 2 8 23
GC01466552 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JOSE 9 M M 2 7 23
GC01021828 LLORCA MANEIRO, ANA 9,5 S F 2 7 23
GC01315536 GONZALEZ FREIRE, JOSE 9,5 M M 2 7 23
GC55367824 ROMERO LAGE, CARLOS 7,2 S M 2 5 23
GC01806689 CASADELLA LONG, GINA 7,9 S F 2 5 23

23 GC01172480 RIVERA GOMEZ, DOMINGO 18 S M 3 15 22
GC55902271 ESTEVEZ GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 13 S M 3 10 22
GC01891273 MIGUEL RUBIO, GABRIEL 11 S M 2 9 22
GC01246310 SANTANDER LOPEZ, FCO. JAVIER 11 S M 2 8 22
GC01326623 CUERVO DIAZ DEL RIO, JOSE RAMON 8 M M 2 6 22

28 GC01037446 DEL RIO ABELENDA, JOSE 15 S M 3 12 21
GC01933103 RIVADA LUSQUIÑOS, SAMUEL 13 M M 3 11 21
GC01204109 CABO LOPEZ, JOSE 7,1 S M 2 5 21

31 GC01979153 ESTEVEZ MARQUEZ, ANA MARIA 19 M F 4 16 20
GC01187395 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, JORGE L. 12 S M 3 10 20
CM00138402 GARCIA DE LA MATA DE LA SERNA,JAIME 12 M M 3 9 20

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH



34 GC00376003 PIÑEIRO VICENTE, JORGE 24 M M 4 22 19
GC00385383 SENANDE MEIJOME, PABLO 22 M M 4 20 19
GC01186951 MARCET MIRAMONTES, JUAN 18 S M 3 16 19
GC10774416 MARTINEZ VERGES, PEDRO 17 S M 3 15 19
GC01364960 PERNAS GARCIA, PABLO 16 S M 3 14 19
GC01111404 REGOJO BALBOA, JACOBO 16 M M 3 13 19
GC05972923 FERNANDEZ GRANDAL, MANUEL 13 S M 3 10 19
GC01466553 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JUAN 8,4 J M 2 6 19

42 GC01220904 COVELO LOPEZ, MARIO 19 S M 4 17 18
GC01782536 MAGALLANES BAS, MARIANO 18 S M 3 15 18
GC55898562 PEÑA CASTIÑEIRA, ANTONIO 15 S M 3 12 18
GC01052380 VARELA VAAMONDE, JACOBO 14 S M 3 12 18

46 GC01992462 TABOADA IGLESIAS, ALBERTO 27 S M 5 25 17
GC01245269 TORRES RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES 21 S F 4 17 17

48 GC51780297 PEREZ IGLESIAS, BRAULIO 27 S M 5 24 16
GC04505925 CUERVO DIAZ DEL RIO,GONZALO 23 M M 4 21 16
GC01984532 ZULUETA DE MADARIAGA, JAIME 21 S M 4 19 16
GC01109113 GALAN MUSATADI, CARLOS 20 S M 4 18 16
GC01098435 BEIRAS CUNQUEIRO, ANDREIA 19 M F 4 15 16
GC55129456 MARTINEZ CUETO, PEDRO 18 S M 3 15 16
GC01053423 MENDEZ PEREZ, CORAL 18 S F 3 14 16
GC01022284 ROSSIGNOLI RECIO, Mª DE LA O 16 S F 3 13 16
GC01243772 PORTELA JELUSICH, ALEJANDRO 13 S M 3 11 16
GC01976696 ARAMBARRI IGLESIAS, JAVIER 13 M M 3 10 16

58 GC10090677 VELA SASTRE, RAFAEL 28 S M 5 20 15
GC01801061 DEL FEDELE, MONICA 18 S F 3 15 15
GC01279148 BARREIRO CUIÑAS, TITO 15 S M 3 13 15

61 GC01917754 PAZ JOHNSTONE, NICOLAS 26 M M 4 24 14
CP29439491 ROBERES DE COMINGES, JULIO 23 M M 4 21 14
GC01995350 GLEZ DE HAZ Y DIAZ-CASTROVERDE, EUGENIO 22 S M 4 20 14
GC14782483 ARES  VAZQUEZ, JESUS FRANCISCO 20 S M 4 18 14
GC01970295 MARTINEZ FRANCO, IAGO 20 M M 4 18 14
GC01077942 POZACO PESQUEIRA, ALFONSO 17 M M 3 14 14

67 GC01898070 BARRERAS ALEN, ENRIQUE 22 S M 4 20 13
GC01371670 MARIÑO GARRIDO, TERESA 22 S F 4 18 13
GC05058224 MAZAIRA GONZALEZ, LUCIANO 20 S M 4 18 13
GC01241917 RIVAS AZURMENDI, BENEDICTO 19 S M 4 17 13
GC01947011 COUSO LORENZO, RAFAEL 24 S M 4 16 13
GC01089790 SEOANE ALONSO, LUIS MIGUEL 19 S M 4 11 13

73 GC00907011 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE TOMAS 26 S M 4 23 12
GC01246945 MEDINA VELOSO, Mª CARMEN 27 S F 5 22 12
GC01934572 VILLAR VAZQUEZ, CLARA 25 M F 4 21 12
GC01241918 LODEIRO SALGUEIRO, Mª ASUNCION 24 S F 4 20 12
GC01932790 BRIALES PORCIOLES, ALFREDO 20 S M 4 18 12
CP29449526 SANCHEZ MANTILLA, JOSE MARIA 20 M M 4 17 12
GC05972832 FERNANDEZ PARADELA, JOSE 19 S M 4 17 12
GC01237989 LOPEZ SILVA, MANUEL 17 S M 3 15 12
GC01442531 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 8,2 M M 2 6 12

82 GC01101411 BARRERAS GLEZ-PASTORIZA, JAIME 26 S M 4 24 11
GC01930922 GONZALEZ-BABE IGLESIAS, RAMON 25 S M 4 22 11
GC01191473 SASTRE VAZQUEZ, CARMEN 27 S F 5 22 11
GC01033695 GONZALEZ MENDEZ, CARLOS 24 M M 4 21 11
CM03920213 ASTORGA GONZALEZ, LUIS FRANCISCO 22 S M 4 20 11
GC01948848 MUÑOZ DIAZ DEL RIO, NICOLAS 21 M M 4 18 11
GC01189593 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, FELIX 18 S M 3 16 11
GC05989536 DOMINGUEZ GESTIDO, CARLOS 17 M M 3 15 11
GC01246820 MOSQUERA PEREZ, FRANCISCO J. 19 S M 4 11 11



91 GC00182786 SOBRAL FERNANDEZ, JORGE 33 S M 5 28 10
GC01140583 ASTORGA GONZALEZ, MARTA 19 S F 4 15 10

93 GC01362110 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, JOSE LUIS 27 S M 5 24 9
GC51378932 SALGUEIRO MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS 26 S M 4 23 9
GC01796119 MUÑOZ DIAZ DEL RIO, BELEN 27 M F 5 22 9
GC01164984 ZAYAS CARVAJAL, GALO 20 S M 4 18 9

97 GC01077571 VALDENEBRO BLANCO, BEGOÑA 32 M F 5 26 8
GC01184681 ZULUETA CANABAL, LUIS 25 M M 4 23 8
GC55406056 JORRETO MOSQUERA, MIGUEL 25 S M 4 22 8

100 GC01931046 GONZALEZ-BABE IGLESIAS, FEDERICO 29 S M 5 26 7
GC01365516 GONZALEZ VALVERDE, Mª NELLY 28 S F 5 24 7
GC00942630 AUTRAN CASTER, GONZALO 27 S M 5 24 7
GC01067478 LORENZO PEREIRA, JOSE LUIS 19 S M 4 17 7
GC01318178 MORENO ZALVE, HERMINIO 20 S M 4 17 7

105 GC01941746 RODRIGUEZ  PIÑEIRO, JOSE 29 S M 5 27 5
CM56632852 CLAVERO PARADIÑEIRO, ISAURA M. 33 S F 5 26 5
CB00337106 PIµON REY, SANTIAGO 25 S M 4 23 5
GC01053426 SUANZES LEGEREN, ADOLFO 9,7 S M 2 7 5

109 GC01428659 PONTE GARCIA, ADELAIDA 34 S F 5 26 4
GC01052383 MENDEZ PEREZ, PALOMA 26 S F 4 22 4

111 CM01778422 ZAYAS BARCENA, GALO 19 J M 4 17 Dsc
GC55913143 CALLES PRIETO, JAVIER 17 S M 3 15 Ret
GC00344304 DELGADO SANCHEZ, CARLOS 35 S M 5 28 N.P
GC00344534 SOLANO NOVO, MARIA TERESA 36 S F 5 26 N.P
GC01785641 IGLESIAS LLORCA, JORGE 19 J M 4 17 N.P
GC01192192 IGLESIAS VAZQUEZ, DARIO 17 S M 3 14 N.P


